APPLICATION FOR NONRESIDENT IOWA PHARMACY LICENSE

Please type or print clearly in ink. Make changes as necessary.

1

APPLICATION.FOR:
[] Renewal New [lAddress Chg. [IName Chg. [JOwnership Chg. [l Pharmacist in Charge Chg.

FOR LICENSE PERIOD: ,
IOWA PHARMACY LICENSE NO.: LICENSE FEE: $135.00

DBA, LEGAL NAME, & LOCATION OF PHARMACY:

Name GAFK %WGC_L{
DBA Glades Drugs

Address = Remit check or money order payable to;

Y80 12ronduusad {OWA BOARD OF PHARMACY
; (DO NOT SEND CASH)

ciysaezn Allorfounr  OA [§lo

3

6

PHARMACY PHONE f@lo)gsl Wbl EAX (O )\35]-20¢2 FED.TAX ID:ZX F2340500

E-MAIL ADDRESS: “_ DEA NO.: FGATTLST O

TYPE OF OWNERSHIP: [individual [J Partnership ,Ef)orporation L1Other
PHARMACIST IN CHARGE:

Hezthar Starten IRPOS"”‘S%;?L “s / S :Lﬂ??%ué)_

NAME LICENSE NO. HRS WORKED/WEEK SIGNATURE

ATTACH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
a) List of the names, titles, and addresses of all principal owners, pariners, and officers of the pharma_cy.*-""”/ -
b) List of all staff pharmacists currently employed (include home state license number and average hours e
worked per week for each).
¢) Listof all technicians, pharmacist-interns, and pharmacy support persons currently employed (include home
state license or registration number and average hours worked per week for each). & /A
d) Copy of current license, permit, or registration certificate issued by the home state regulatory authority, o
e) Most recent inspection report resulting from an inspection conducted by the home state regulatory authority..—
f} Evidence of correction of any noncompliance noted on the inspection report by the home state, ~—
a) A copy of a prescription label that includes the toll-free number for use by lowa patients.
h) Adtyped description of the prescription drugs and services provided to patients in lowa. _—

CRIMINAL HISTORY: ‘

a) Has the pharmacy, the pharmacy's owner, or any officer or partner (if the pharmacy is owned by a
corporation or partnership) been convicted of any crimes (felonies or misdemeanors)? Exclude traffic
violations and ajcohol-related offenses classified as misdemeanors.

Yes No  Ifyes, aftach explanation. Qg
b) Has the pharmacist in charge been convicted of any crimes (felonies or mlsdemeanorg !Mcggﬁ:c

violations and glcofiol-refated offenses classified as misdemeanors. 0CT 09 2015
Yes No  Ifyes, attach explanation.

DISCIPLINARY HISTORY: (NOTE: Discipline includes, but is not hm;tedtrj@éyﬁggg’%gr%mw&@%

ficense restrictions, probation, and license or registration surrender, suspension, and revocation.)
a) Has the pharmacy, the pharmacy's owner, or any officer or partner (if the pharmacy is owned by a
cg{:ioratlon or partnership) ever been disciplined by any licensing authority?
Yes No  [Ifyes, describe the discipline and attach all relevant disciplinary documents.

b) Has the pharmacist jn charge ever been disciplined by any licensing authority?
Yes No fyes, describe the discipling and attach all relevant disciplinary documents.




c) Does the pharmacy, the pharmacy’s owner, any officer or partner, or the pharmacist in charge have any
" charges, or know%ge of any complaints or investigations, pending before any licensing authority?
— Yes No  Ifyes, attach explanation.

d) Has the pharmacy,or the pharmacist in charge ever been denied a license by any licensing authority?
Yes No  Ifyes, attach explanation.

9 PHARMACY INFORMATION:
a) What are the regular hours of operation of the pharmacy for each perlodlday identifi ed‘? C(
Monday-Friday: 7.606n1- €. OO Saturday: O (an - %iom Sunday: _C. RS

b) Pharmacy's toll-free phone number: €44 =152 ~25 11 imust be printed on prescription label)

¢) What are the hours of operatlon of the toll-free phone number? ~
Monday-Friday: A~ | ~ArS Saturday: A hr'S Sunday: & i

d) Does the pharmacist responding to patient calls during the toll-free phone number hours of operation
havesaccess to patient records at the time of the call?
Yes No  (Attach additional explanation if necessary).

What type of pharmacy do you operate? (Check all that apply.)
)§< Ccommunity 1 Home infusion 0 Nuclear 0 Central Rx processing 0 Hospital
(1 Mail order OLong-Term Care [0 Internet 0 Central Rx filling 0 Other (explain)
f) . Which of the following populations does the pharmacy serve? (Check all that apply.)

Human 0 Veterinary—companion animals 0 Veterinary—food-producing animals

g) Approximately how many prescriptions did the pharmacy deliver into lowa last year?
h) Which of the following accreditations does the pharmacy have? (Check all that apply.)
OVPPS (JVIPPS OPCAB 11ACHC U JCAHO © DMEP38< 0 Other /ﬁ None

i) Does the pharmacy engage in compounding? Yes No
If yes, what types? (Check all that apply.)
(1 Sterile High-Risk [l Sterile Medium-Risk 0 Sterile Low-Risk

0 Non-sterile O Pursuant to patient-specific Rx 0 In anticipation of patient-specific Rx
0 For hospital use (1 For office use by prescriber

j) Does the pharmacyprovide or intend to provide controlled substances to patients in lowa?
Yes No  (Nonresident pharmacies are required to report fo lowa’s Prescription
Monitoring Program (PMP), including submission of zero reports. Please be aware of the reporting
requirements described in 657 fowa Administrative Code chapter 37 and the lowa Data Reporting Manual.)

10 FDA INFORMATION: )(
a) Has the pharmacy ever been inspected by the FDA? Yes No
b} If yes, date of last inspection:
¢} Ifyes, has the FDA ever issued a 483 or a warning letter to the pharmacy? Yes No

If yes, please aftach the FDA documentation and include documentation regarding your pharmacy’s
response o the FDA.

d) [s the pharmacy registered with the FDA as a 503(b) outsourcing facility? Yes No
REMIT TO: IOWA BOARD OF PHARMACY
400 SW. EIGHTH STREET, SUITEE Information provided in this application may be
DES MOINES, A 50309-4688 disclosed pursuant to 657 IAC chapter 14.

PHONE: (515) 281-5944

I hereby swear under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this application is true and correct. |
understand that failure to provude complete and truthful information may constitute grounds for denial, revocation, or
other disciplinary sanctions age $t the pharmacy license.

11 SIGN / : |
,Z;w«»-—”-\ Irecsoyre v 76[7?5

HERE -
Signature of Owner or Cororate Officer Title Date
INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED AND WILL BE RETURNED TO APPLICANT

£86-8090 NRPhcyapp.doc REV 0472014




Terrence Myers-President

Home Address:
3220 Bellericay Lane
Land O Lakes, FL 34638

Ryan Goodkin ~Secretary

Home Address:
110 Flagler Lane
Woest Palm Beach, FL 33407

Santo Leo-Vice President

Home Address:
498 NE 37t St
Boca Raton, FL 33834

Daniel Lansman-Treasurer

Home Address:
10145 Emerson St
Parkland, FL 33076

Glades Drugs Inc.
Owner Info




Pharmacist in charge:

Heather Lee Stanton
License # RP032537L
Exp: 9/30/16

50 hours

ADDRESS:
169 Lone Pine Rd
Barto, PA 19504

Ph: 610-223-5363

Saturday Pharmacist

Purvi Shah

License # RP441618
Exp: 9/30/16

5 hours

ADDRESS:;
305 Milkweed Drive
Allentown, PA 18104

Ph: 610-866-3788

LIST OF PHARMACISTS
G&K Pharmacy
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PA STATE BOARD OF PEARJMACY
.. POBax 2649
Harrisbur_g, PA 17105—2649
TV 7837156 (PHONE) » (7173 787-7769 (FAX)

.HCENSE .

Ligense No: PP482 156,
“Profession: -

‘License Typer Pharmacy

‘Notes:

Remaﬂ;s: e tecilmc;an help. Agphcahnn for changem phzzmac!sl manager : Hied New phannacxst manager i Heathier Lee. Stanfon RPﬂ3253?L new
pharduacist manager bégan worldrig as harmacist manager-on 8114/2015. Former ghmmacxst nanager Shal Gupta last wirked : as pharmacist TENAEEC OR
.3113?’20 15. Pharacist on duty is Heather Lee: Stantonl RP032537L, (610)351 2666,

- 972015 ?ﬁ/{é/ﬁ} (%

Signature of Inspector . Date/Tite Sigasturo ofﬁwnafkepm;ma




PA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY:
FO. Box 2649 '
Hamsburg, PA: 17105~2649
{717) 783-7156 (PHONE)
«{TY7)- TBT-7769 {EAX}

FACHITY
G'& K PHARMACGY License No; PRA82156
‘4680 BROADWAY Profession;

Allcow 18104 ‘License Type: Pharmacy

LICENSE

1‘? Non DirectedRouhne
x 9f2!2015

e ®

3[13 Haveaﬁyantomatedme '




STaTE OF MAINE:
DEPARTMENT ‘OF PROFESSIONAL
~ AND PINANCIAL REGULATION
OFEICE OF PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL REGULATION
MAINE BOARD GF PHARMACY
COMPLAINTS AND INVESTIZATION
35 STATEHOUsE STATION
AUGUSTA, MAINE
04333-0033

Paul &, GePiie- -Anneil,. Fond, By,
Govénor: Commissibner

Gem' r_mfb. Belgs

.Iuné;Zﬁ;fQO‘iS‘

Jack P, Herick, Inc

Attn Terry Myers;. President

1095 Broken Sound Pk "NW Suite 300
‘Baca:Raton, 11,:33487-3503:

RE:2015 PHA 10983
Deéar Mr. Myers:

Piease find enclosed the fully-executed conserit agreement made by yon, the Board of Pharmacy,
and the:Depattment oL Attotney Genetal in this matter.

As all conditions of the Corigent Agreement haye been met; the above-entioned complamt file
s nowclosed,

If'you have any-questions, please feel fiee to gontact this office.

., | Seflo) Consusmer Assistant Specialist
(emailkKelly.l. mclaughlin' @imaine.gov)
Englosure

cer  Andrew Black, Assistant Attorney General
Geralding L. Betts;, Board Administrator
Thomas Avery, Chief Figld Investigator & Complainant

P _
1acensmg(2{)?)62f£-;"'a‘{§ 2 [ :
Main Regeptiotis(-(207)824: 603 I’mmanmsc‘;cl.aumm ) DivfefLinét 5207)624«8625
THY usErs gALG-MAINE. g 74 snallicensi Béx: (301)824—366&

OFFIGELOCATION: GARDINER ANNER:
78 NORTHERN AVENUE; GARDINER, MAINE




STATE OF MAINE
BOARD OF PHARMACY

INRE: )

JACK P, HERICK, INC, ) CONSENT AGREEMENT
)
)

Complaint Ne. 2015 PHA 10983

'PARTIES
This docurnenit is a‘Consent Agréeﬁieﬂtrrégaﬁdiﬁggﬁ'i?séi;iﬁn&tﬁ action against the mail
crder-phiatmaoy license of Tack P\ Herick, Inc. d/b/aGlades Drugs in the State of Maine. The-
parties to this Consent Agreement are: Jack P. Herick; Iic. (“JPH-ne.™), the Maine Bourd of

Pharmacy (“the Bodrd"), and the Maine Offics of the Attorey General (“the Attoxney

General™). This Consent Agreement is-entered info pursuant {o 10 MR8, § 8003(5-A).

1. Atalltimes relevant to this matter, JPH Tric, was licensed by the:Boardas a mail order
pharmacy, license no, M0#40001718 located at 109 South Lake Avenue in Pahokee,
Flotida.

2. OnNovember 5, 2014, Qemar Tershad replaced Alan M. Kruger as the Pharmacistin
Charge (“PIC?) of TPH Ing,

3, OnDecember 1, 2014, JPH Inc. filed an onling renewal application:for its mail order
pharmacy license with:-the Board.

4. Inthis application JPH Tnc, stated that its PIC was M. Kruges, and JPH Tric. certified that

the information provided on the application was frue-and aceurate,

In g6 Jack P, Herlok, Tnc. 1of5 Consent Apreement
2075 PHA 10983 |




. Based on the Informafion provided:in the application; the Board approved JPH Inci’s

renewal application.
Ot December 5, 2014; the Board reveived a-changs in PIC application: from JPH Ing, that

indieated that on November 5, 2014, Mr. Terstiad hadl assumed. the role of PIC of JPH Ine.

. On March 73, 2015, Boatd Investigator THomas. Avery filed a complaint with the Bodtd:

alleging that-JPH Ino; had failed to file's timely PIC change application with the Board
and had made a misreptesentation it its online tenewal application..

The Board docketed this complaiit'as somplaintno. 2015 PHA 10983,

Under32 MR.S. § 13753(1)(C) a pharmacy must-repottto the Board by mail or fax any
charige of PIC ha later than seven (7) days after the change.

phatmacy must file 4 tiow application with the Bodtd by tegistered mail no latet than

seven:(7):days after the change.

11, On June 4, 2Q:i-5‘;:fgllovsfing;a:;epresentaﬁon of the complaint, the Board veted to-offer JPH.

Ing: this Corisent: Agreenient in order to finally resolve Complaint No: 2015 PHA 10983,

12. Absent aceeptande:of this Conisent Agreement by signing and dating if-and refurning it-to'

Kelly MecLaughlin, Seitior Consitmer Assistarice Spectalist, 35 State Hovse Station,

Augusta, Maine 04333-0035 by July 10, 2015, the Board will resolve this mafter by

et 265 ‘Consent Agreement
2015 PHA 10983




L

— g~ Purstantto 10 MER.S. §§ 8003(5=-A)(A)(1) by making a misrepresentation .
its license tenewal application with the Board;
b. Pursuantfo 10 MR.S. §§ 8003(5-A)(A)(4) for violating a governing lawof
the Board; specifically 32 MRS, § 13753(1)(C) by failing toreport to the
Board by mail or fax.a.change of PIC.1io later than 7.days after the change;
and
e, Pursyant to T0 MRS §§ 8003(5-A)(A)5) for violating arule of the Board,
specifically Board Rule Chapter 11, § 3, by fafling to-file a new application
with the Board by registered mail no later than 7 days after change of PIC,
14, As axscmtma—-forihacénducf:-admitte&-:toin paragraph: 13.above, JPH Tric. agfees 1o
‘decept the fnaposition of:
a. A WARNING; and
B, A CIVIL PENALTY i the amotnt of oriethousand five husidred dollars.
{$1500.00), paynaent of which-civil peralty shall be made by certified check:
ormonéy otdér payablé fo the “Treasurer, State of Maine” and delivered to
Kelly McLaughlin, Senior Consumer Assistange Specialist, Maine
Augusta, Maine 04333, within thirty (30) days of the éxecution of this
Consent Agresment,
15. This Consent Agresment is not appealable and is effective until modified or rescinded by

the partics hereto.

3.5 Congent Agreement




6. Viclation of ang of the 1erms oF Conditns af this Consent Agreement by JPH Inc. shall
onstitute grounds for discipline; dncluding but not limited to-modification, suspension, or
revocation.of lie‘énsure, or the denial of licetisure or-re-licensure.

17. The Board and the Office of the Aftorey General may.communicate and cooperate
‘regarding any matterrélated to this Consent Agrédment.

18, This-Corisent Agm*g@aménti‘s;-a.;m}sii@..tecm:& within fhe meaning of 1 MRS, §402:and
will be ;ay;aﬂai‘dfﬁ;ﬁlr?ih§;}§_d{iqn'.and.qup}iing;'by‘fhepubﬁc pursuantto T MRS, § 408.

19. Nothing in this Consent Agreement shall be construed to affect-any right-or interest of
any person not a-party hereto.

20. The Board and JPH Inc-agree that tio:fuitther ageney-or legal action will be initiated.
apainst JPH Inc.. by the Bodrd based upon zthﬁesgeciﬁé;vi'o‘lations admitted to herein,
except ox unless JPH Ine. fails to comply with the ternis and conditions of this Consent,
Agreement, The Board may however corisider the conduct described above ag evidence
of 4 pattein: of misconduet in the-event that "o't_hef allegations are brought against JPH. Ing.
The Board may also consider the fact that discipline Was imposed-by this Consent.
Agieement i determining appropriate diseipling in-any further complaints against JPH
Ine.

21, JPH Tne, acknowledges by its daly authorized representative’s s‘iigtzawe..h@;::ato‘?thaﬁt has
had an opportunity to consult with an attorney before executing this Consent Agteement,
that it executes this Conserit Agreement volusitarily, afid that it agrees-to-abide by all

terms and conditions get foith herein.

Tivre: Jack P, Herick, Tie. 4 of'§ ‘Consent Agreement
2015 PEEA: 10983




~ACK P HERICE, NG,

DATED:

DATED:

Tnire; Jack R Heriek, Ine: Sof§ Consent-Agreement

2015 PHA 10983
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G&K Pharmacy, DBA Glades Drugs

Description

Pharmacy practice of the establishment G&K Pharmacy. DBA Glades Drugs is an independent retail and
non-sterile compounding facility. Prescription drugs from retail filled are Schedules -V and legend
drugs. Compounded non-sterile drugs are Schedule ill-V and legend drugs. USP <7955 guidelines are
used for the non-sterile compounding practice at this site.

Qffer to Counsel

All Patients are given an offer to counsel in a separate writing with their prescription. On this offer to
counsel are the pharmacy hours, toll-free phone number and on-call phone number where the '
pharmacist may be reached after hours. This telephone service is free and has multiple lines to ensure
reasonable access.

Normal delivery process

All prescriptions are mailed FedEx ground the day they are processed and the normal arrival time is 2-3
business days after the prescription is received at the pharmacy. The patient is contacted before the
prescription is sent and informed of the expected arrival time. Overnight shipments are available upon
request.

Delivery Delays

If the prescription is not available or there is going to be a delay in the processing of the prescription,
the patient is contacted to either inform the patient of the delay or t set up an alternative means for
acquiring the prescription.

Non Delivery

If the prescription has not been received, we contact the courier to find out the reason(s) for the delay
and overnight replacement medication.

Temperature sensitive drugs

All temperature-sensitive drugs are sent in appropriate thermal packaging to ensure proper storage
temperature upon delivery.

Acute lllness

For an acute illness, the prescription can either be sent overnight or transferred to a local pharmacy for
immediate pickup.




New Nonresident Pharmacy Application Review

Name: G&K Pharmacy

DBA: Glades Pharmacy

Street Address: 4680 Broadway

City, State, Zip: Allentown, PA 18104

Date application received: 10-09-2015

Application reviewed by: Sue Mears

Date application reviewed: 10-13-2015

Omission(s): None

Area(s) of Concern: Disclosed discipline, summarized below

Glades Pharmacy entered into a Consent Agreement in June 2015 with the Maine Board of
Pharmacy for not filing a change of pharmacist in charge application within 7 days. The Consent
Agreement included a $1,500 civil penalty along with a warning, but no further sanction.




	PA GK Pharmacy DBA Glades Drugs application
	PA GK Pharmacy DBA Glades Drugs application review



